Basic (continuing operations)3 (cents) 134.22 93.81 57.67 76.56 49.63 44.17

Diluted (continuing operations)3 (cents) 132.63 92.99 57.35 74.74 48.90 43.34

Return on average shareholders' equity 2 (%) 14.1 8.8 12.5 15.3 9.0 8.6

Cash return on average shareholders' equity 2 (%) 11.5 10.1 10.8 12.0 10.5 9.7

Cash return on average shareholders' equity pre-goodwill 2 (%) 17.4 15.5 13.7 17.4 16.0 15.0

Cash return on average shareholders' equity pre-goodwill and intangibles 2 (%) 18.0 16.0 18.1 17.9 16.5 15.5

General Insurance services ratio (on net revenue) (%) 11.7 8.5 9.3 14.1 10.1 6.9

General Insurance services ratio (on gross revenue) (%) 10.6 7.6 8.5 12.7 9.0 6.1

General Insurance underlying insurance services ratio (on net revenue) (%) 10.5 9.2 10.7 10.2 10.2 8.1

General Insurance underlying insurance services ratio (on gross revenue) (%) 9.5 8.2 9.7 9.2 9.1 7.2

General Insurance underlying trading ratio (on net revenue) (%) 11.9 11.1 12.0 11.8 12.0 10.2

SHAREHOLDER SUMMARY

Ordinary dividends per ordinary share (as reported − not restated)4 (cents) 90 78 49 41 44 34

Special dividends per ordinary share (as reported − not restated)4 (cents) 22 – – 22 – –

Ordinary dividends ($M)  1,053 992 531 522 560 432

Special dividends ($M)  280 – – 280 – –

Payout ratio (ordinary dividend) 2

   Cash earnings (%) 70.8 72.1 84.9 60.6 78.4 65.4

Weighted average number of shares1

   Basic  (M) 1,082 1,079 1,082 1,082 1,080 1,078

   Diluted  (M) 1,148 1,168 1,148 1,155 1,171 1,181

Number of shares at end of period (as reported - not restated)5 (M) 1,081 1,270 1,081 1,271 1,270 1,269

Number of shares at end period 5  1,081 1,080 1,081 1,082 1,080 1,079

Net tangible asset backing per share ($) 5.33 6.79 5.33 7.56 6.79 6.68

Share price at end of period  ($) 21.61 17.41 21.61 19.01 17.41 13.85

PRODUCTIVITY

General Insurance operating expense ratio (on net revenue)  (%)  13.3 13.9 13.5 13.1 13.9 13.9

General Insurance commission expense ratio (on net revenue)  (%)  5.3 5.7 5.8 5.2 5.8 5.6

FINANCIAL POSITION

Total assets  ($M)  30,164 111,710 30,164 33,204 111,710 108,812

Net tangible assets ($M)  5,761 8,616 5,761 9,617 8,616 8,476

Net assets ($M)  10,627 13,884 10,627 14,525 13,884 13,755

Average shareholders' equity ($M)  12,944 13,579 11,636 14,252 13,676 13,843